L22000531555					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500412587455				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2023 AUG - 8 AM 10: 54 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 2023 AUG - 8 PH 12: 49 ALL'AHASSEET FLORID				

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE <u>08/08/20</u>23

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME STRATEGIC ACCOUNTING OUTSOURCE SOLUTIONS, LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER_____

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN

Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Plain Copy

PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY

_____ Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments _____ Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting: _____

APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

TOTAL OWED \$ 25.00

ACCOUNT # I20140000	108 Keith Heppard	1
United Corporate	Rein//	
Services, Inc.	skyppan	

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116. Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. N	ame of the limited liability company:STRATEG	the limited liability company:STRATEGIC ACCOUNTING OUTSOURCE SOLUTIONS, LLC			
2. (a)	119 TRESANA BLVD, UNIT 47 Principal office address of limited liability company: (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)	(b)	119 TRESANA BLVD, U Mailing address of limit (Note: MAY BE POS	ed liability comp	•
	JUPITER, FL 33478		JUPITER, FL 33478		
	12/28/2022		L22000531555		
3.	Date of filing/registration in Florida	4.	Document number		
5. (a)					
	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the record Registered Office Address <u>(MUST BE FLORIDA STRE</u> <u>119 TRESANA BLVD, UNIT 47</u> JUPITER	<u>EET ADDRESS)</u>		2023 AUG	
(b)	United Corporate Services, Inc.			AUG -8	
	Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Regist</u>	tered Office address	i.		177
	3458 Lakeshore Drive			AM 10: 54 OF STATE E. FLORIDA	Ο
	<u>NEW</u> Registered Office Address:			JA +	
	Tallahassee	, FL			
chang agent was/w	limited liability company is not organized under the e or changes are made, the Florida street address of will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limite yere authorized by an affirmative vote of the member cicles of organization or the operating agreement of	f the registered of ed liability compa ers of the limited	Fice and the business office ny, it is hereby confirmed liability company or as oth	e of the registe that the chang	ered ge(s)

/s/ KIMBERLY DISCENZA	KIMBERLY DISCENZA		
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	Printed or typed name of signee		
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to a	ict in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the		

i nereov accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

Michael Barr President of United Corporate Services, Inc.

Signature of Registered Agent

Division of Corporations• P.O. Box 6327• Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00